
RESOLUTION R-67-07
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL

OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Section 2-506 of the Wheaton City Code sets forth a procedure for disposal
of property found to be surplus; and

WHEREAS, a request to dispose of property described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
made a part hereof by reference, has been submitted; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has approved said request and forwarded it to the City
Council for authorization.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of
Wheaton, Illinois, that the City Manager is authorized to proceed with disposal of said surplus
property in compliance with the provisions of Section 2-506, and is authorized to either advertise
for bids, contact directly likely purchasers, and to take other such responsible means to cause the
most profitable recovery to the City of Wheaton, or, if unable to sell said property, give said
property to any not-for-profit corporation, organization, or entity having its principal place of
business or doing a substantial amount of business in the city, at no charge to the recipient or to
junk the property at the least possible cost to the city. The City Manager shall report back to the
City Council in compliance with paragraph (i) of said Section when altor a majority of said
property has been disposed of.

ADOPTED this 1st day of October, 20

ATTEST:

Ayes:
Roll Call Vote:
Councilwoman Corry
Councilman Johnson
Councilman Levine
Mayor Gresk
Councilman Mouhelis
Councilman Prendiville
Councilman Suess

Nays: None
Absent: None

Motion Carried Unanimously



EXHIBIT A

INV# SERIAL# PURC DATE TYPE MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION MODEL# FUNCTIONAL
7203 US02015692 01/29/01 DESKTOP HEWLETT-PACKARD VECTRA VL600 P3-1000 D8620E-W YES
7375 US03406145 01/29/01 DESKTOP HEWLETT-PACKARD VECTRA VL600 P3-1000 D8620E-W YES
7366 US03406162 01/29/01 DESKTOP HEWLETT-PACKARD VECTRA VL600 P3-1000 D8620E-W YES
7368 US03406211 01/29/01 DESKTOP HEWLETT-PACKARD VECTRA VL600 P3-1000 D8620E-W YES
7171 US01760670 04/29/00 DESKTOP HEWLETT-PACKARD KAYAK XM600,P3-800 D9959T YES
7549 US 15110735 02/02/02 DESKTOP HEWLETT-PACKARD VECTRA VL420 P5778T YES
7852 S306109141 08/22/03 MONITOR NEC 22" CRT DP2070SB-BK YES
7674 210004911 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7696 210004913 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7663 210004914 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7685 210004915 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7665 210004925 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7694 210004930 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7684 210004932 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7680 210004933 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7695 210004935 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7677 210004936 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7673 210004937 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7668 210004938 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7669 210004939 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7693 210004940 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7672 210004941 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7671 210004942 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7666 210005053 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7691 210005059 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7697 210005076 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7688 210005078 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7630 210005080 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7678 210005082 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7699 210005083 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7700 210005085 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7701 210005104 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7681 210005125 12/07/02 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD 1550X YES
7536 14133501A 06/12/01 MONITOR NEC 15" LCD LCD1530 YES
7250 4200633 12/15/00 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 19" CRT PF790 YES
7286 4200651 12/15/00 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 19" CRT PF790 YES
6854 DD84306340 07/28/00 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 17" CRT PS775 YES
6853 DD84306381 07/28/00 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 17" CRT PS775 YES
6940 DD90418693 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 17" CRT PS775 YES
6819 DM03700394 07/28/00 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 17" CRT PS775 YES
6703 JP80527792 07/28/00 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 17" CRT PS775 YES
6787 KP80441389 01/29/01 MONITOR VIEWSONIC 17" CRT PS775 YES
7939 44405380695 09/06/01 NETWORK CISCO PIX 515 FIREWALL YES

NETWORK CISCO AIRONET 350 WIRELESS BRIDGE AIR-BR350-4K9 NO
8169 SFOC0923X2VS 09/08/05 NETWORK CISCO CATALYST 2950-12 SWITCH WS-C2950-12 YES
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EXHIBIT A

INV# SERIAL# PURC DATE TYPE MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION MODEL# FUNCTIONAL
8167 SF000951Z2PP 06/30/05 NETWORK CISCO CATALYST 2950-12 SWITCH WS-C2950-12 YES
7617 FAB0539V196 10/29/01 NETWORK CISCO CATALYST 3524 SWITCH WS-C3524-XL-EN YES
7558 FAB0603P3TO 02/22/02 NETWORK CISCO CATALYST 3524 SWITCH WS-C3524-XL-EN YES
7431 TW11305835 04/17/01 NOTEBOOK HEWLETT-PACKARD OMNIBOOK 500 F2165KT YES
7430 TW1 1305836 04/17/01 NOTEBOOK HEWLETT-PACKARD OMNIBOOK 500 F2165KT NO
7540 TW14000591 11/05/01 NOTEBOOK HEWLETT-PACKARD OMNIBOOK 500 F2165KT YES
7541 TW14000592 10/15/01 NOTEBOOK HEWLETT-PACKARD OMNIBOOK 500 F2165KT NO
7469 1 FKVA03772 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF27 P3-35OMHz/192MB CF-27LBAGHEMBKB YES
7435 1 FKVA03963 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF27 P3-350MHz/192MB CF-27LBAGHEMBKB YES
7482 1 FKYA03439 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF27 P3-350MHz/192MB CF-27LBAGHEMBKB YES
7465 1 FKYA03476 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF27 P3-350MHz/192MB CF-27LBAGHEMBKB YES
7471 1 FKYA03789 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF27 P3-35OMHz/192MB CF-27LBAGHEMBKB YES
7472 1 FKYA03960 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF27 P3-350MHz/192MB CF-27LBAGHEMBKB YES
6915 8LMAA01694 03/27/99 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK 71 CF-71 EY6GBAM YES
7537 2AKSA01282 01/03/02 NOTEBOOK PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK CF72 CF-72TCJUZPM NO

OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 INT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 INT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 24 INT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 EXT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 INT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER HEWLETT-PACKARD SURESTORE DAT 40 INT TAPE DRIVE YES
OTHER NA CD OR DVD DRIVE YES
OTHER NA CD OR DVD DRIVE YES
OTHER NA CD OR DVD DRIVE YES
OTHER NA CD OR DVD DRIVE YES
OTHER NA PARALLEL PRINTER SWITCH YES
OTHER NA KVM SWITCH YES
OTHER NA KVM SWITCH YES

7859 SG38U6205H 11/26/03 PLOTTER HEWLETT-PACKARD DESIGNJET 800 42" PLOTTER C7780B YES
OM4026 POWER APC OMNISMART UPS YES
XR0021001249 POWER APC LINE CONDITIONER YES

7433 SG06J120W6 04/26/01 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD DESKJET 350CBI C2698A YES
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EXHIBIT A

INV# SERIAL# PURC DATE TYPE MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION MODEL# FUNCTIONAL
7615 USLND20746 09/07/02 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD LASERJET 4100N C8050A NO
7616 USLND20750 09/07/02 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD LASERJET 4100N C8050A YES
7223 SG08B13OZD 03/13/00 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD DESKJET 1220C/PS C8100A NO
7613 SG25L311HF 09/07/02 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD INKJETCP1700PS C8105A YES
7857 SG393511JB 11/15/03 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD INKJET CP1700PS C8108A NO

SG29N1109V PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD DESKJET 450 C8111A YES
THICP1208V PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD PHOTOSMART 100 C8441A YES
JPBLB20235 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD ENVELOPE FEEDER Q2438A YES
CNB1C06467 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD LASERJET 1160 Q5593A YES

6913 US0009379 PRINTER HEWLETT-PACKARD LJ4000 YES
5961 406AO074195 PRINTER OKIDATA MICROLINE GE8293A YES
7604 US11644917 04/25/01 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7605 US11644918 04/25/01 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7552 US14840253 11/30/01 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7553 US20240023 01/22/02 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7554 US20240024 01/22/02 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7607 US21241023 04/12/02 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7606 US21241024 04/04/02 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7608 US21241025 04/12/02 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES
7609 US21241026 04/12/02 SERVER HEWLETT-PACKARD NETSERVER LP1000R P2466AV YES

4006465 TAPE DELL POWERVAULT TAPE DRIVE ENCLOSURE PV1 14T YES
5001873 TAPE DELL POWERVAULT TAPE DRIVE ENCLOSURE PV1 14T YES
50010744 TAPE DELL POWERVAULT TAPE DRIVE ENCLOSURE PV114T YES

7927 5YBVW51 12/29/04 TAPE DELL POWERVAULT TAPE DRIVE ENCLOSURE PV114T YES
7929 J2CVW51 12/29/04 TAPE DELL POWERVAULT TAPE DRIVE ENCLOSURE PV1 14T YES

TAPE DELL POWERVAULT LTO-1 DRIVE YES
TAPE DELL POWERVAULT LTO-1 DRIVE YES
TAPE DELL POWERVAULT DAT-72 DRIVE YES
TAPE DELL POWERVAULT DAT-72 DRIVE YES
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